File No. <u>160717</u>		ommittee Ite oard Item N		42		
COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST						
Committee: Board of Supervisor	's Meeting	Date: _ Date: _	June 28,	2016		
Budget Youth (Introdu Introdu Depart MOU Grant I Grant I Contra Form 1 Award Applica	nce tive Digest and Legislative Ance cand Legislative Ance commission Report action Form ment/Agency Cover aformation Form Budget atract Budget ct/Agreement 26 – Ethics Commis	Letter and/c				
OTHER					•	
☐ ☐ Plann	Order No. 184972 ing Decision - Octobe ertificates - April 29, : Maps				-	

Date: June 23, 2016

Date:

Prepared by: Brent Jalipa
Prepared by:

[Final Map 8774 - 3420-18th Street]

Motion approving Final Map 8774, a 16 residential unit and one commercial unit, mixed-use condominium project, located at 3420-18th Street, being a subdivision of Assessor's Block Parcel No. 3576, Lot No. 090, and adopting findings pursuant to the General Plan, and the eight priority policies of Planning Code, Section 101.1.

MOVED, That the certain map entitled "FINAL MAP 8774", a 16 residential unit and one commercial unit, mixed-use condominium project, located at 3420-18th Street, being a subdivision of Assessor's Parcel Block No. 3576, Lot No. 090, comprising 3 sheets, approved June 9, 2016, by Department of Public Works Order No. 184972 is hereby approved and said map is adopted as an Official Final Map 8774; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors adopts as its own and incorporates by reference herein as though fully set forth the findings made by the City Planning Department, by its letter dated October 21, 2015, that the proposed subdivision is consistent with the objectives and policies of the General Plan and the eight priority policies of Planning Code, Section 101.1; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director of the Department of Public Works to enter all necessary recording information on the Final Map and authorizes the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Clerk's Statement as set forth herein; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That approval of this map is also conditioned upon compliance by the subdivider with all applicable provisions of the San Francisco Subdivision Code and amendments thereto.

RECOMMENDED:

Mohammed Nuru

Director of Public Works

DESCRIPTION APPROVED:

Bruce R. Storrs, PLS

City and County Surveyor

City and County of San Francisco

San Francisco Public Works

Office of the City and County Surveyor
1155 Market Street, 3rd Floor
San Francisco, Ca 94103

(415) 554-5827 @ www.sfdpw.org



Edwin M. Lee, Mayor Mohammed Nuru, Director

Bruce R. Storrs, City and County Surveyor

DPW Order No: 184972

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO PUBLIC WORKS

APPROVING FINAL MAP 8774, 3420 18TH STREET, A 16 UNIT RESIDENTIAL AND 1 UNIT COMMERCIAL MIXED-USE CONDOMINIUM PROJECT, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOT 090 IN ASSESSORS BLOCK NO. 3576.

A 16 UNIT RESIDENTIAL AND 1 UNIT COMMERCIAL MIXED-USE CONDOMINIUM PROJECT

The City Planning Department in its letter dated October 21, 2015, stated that the subdivision is in conformity with the General Plan and the Priority Policies of City Planning Code Section 101.1.

The Director of Public Works, the Advisory Agency, acting in concurrence with other City agencies, has determined that said Final Map complies with all subdivision requirements related thereto. Pursuant to the California Subdivision Map Act and the San Francisco Subdivision Code, the Director recommends that the Board of Supervisors approve the aforementioned Final Map.

Transmitted herewith are the following:

- 1. One (1) paper copy of the Motion approving said map one (1) copy in electronic format.
- 2. One (1) mylar signature sheet and one (1) paper set of the "Final Map 8774", each comprising 3 sheets.
- 3. One (1) copy of the Tax Certificate from the Office of the Treasurer and Tax Collector certifying that there are no liens against the property for taxes or special assessments collected as taxes.
- 4. One (1) copy of the letter dated October 21, 2015, from the City Planning Department verifying conformity of the subdivision with the General Plan and the Priority Policies set forth in City Planning Code Section 101.1.

It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors adopt this legislation.

RECOMMENDED:

APPROVED:



X Bruce R. Storrs

Storrs, Bruce City and County Surveyor Signed by: Storrs, Bruce

X Mohammed Nuru

Nuru, Mohammed
Director, DPW
Signed by: Nuru, Mohammed





City and County of San Francisco

San Francisco Public Works · Bureau of Street-Use and Mapping

1155 Market Street, 3rd Floor • San Francisco, CA 94103 sfpublicworks.org • tel 415-554-5810 • fax 415-554-6161



TENTATIVE MAP DECISION

Date: August 20, 2015

Department of City Planning 1650 Mission Street, Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94103

Project Ty	pe;16 Residential and New Construction	1 Commercial I Condominium	Jnit Mixed Use
Address#	StreetName	Block	Lot
3420	18TH ST	3576	090

Attention: Mr. Scott F. Sanchez

Please review and respond to this referral within 30 days in accordance with the Subdivision Map Act.

for, Bruce R. Storrs, P.L.S.

Sincerely,

The state of the s
The state of the s
The subject Tentative Map has been reviewed by the Planning Department and does comply with applicable provisions of the Planning Code. On balance, the Tentative Map is consistent with the General Plan and the Priority Policies of Planning Code Section 101.1 based on the attached findings. The subject referral is exempt from California
Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) environmental review as
categorically exempt Class, CEQA Determination Date, based on the attached checklist. NOT A PROJECT UNDER CEQA.
The subject Tentative Map has been reviewed by the Planning Department and does comply with applicable provisions of the Planning Code subject to the attached conditions.
The subject Tentative Map has been reviewed by the Planning Department and does not comply with applicable provisions of the Planning Code due to the following reason(s):
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
Signed Jonathan DiSalvo Date 10/21/2015
Planner's Name Jonathan DiSalvo
for, Scott F. Sanchez, Zoning Administrator



José Cisneros, Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REDEMPTIONS OFFICER SHOWING TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS PAID.

I, David Augustine, Tax Collector of the City and County San Francisco, State of California, do hereby certify, pursuant to the provisions of California Government Code Section 66492 et. seq., that according to the records of my office, there are no liens against the subdivision designated on the map entitled:

Block No.

3576

Lot No.

090

Address:

3420 18Th St

for unpaid City & County property taxes or special assessments collected as taxes, except taxes or assessments not yet payable.

Dund 15

David Augustine, Tax Collector

The above certificate pertains to taxes and special assessments collected as taxes for the period prior to this current tax year.

Dated this 29th day of April. This certificate is valid for the earlier of 60 days from this date or December 31, 2016. If this certificate is no longer valid please contact the Office of Treasurer and Tax Collector to obtain another certificate.



José Cisneros, Treasurer

CERTIFICATE SHOWING TAXES A LIEN, BUT NOT YET DUE

I, David Augustine, Tax Collector of the City and County San Francisco, State of California, do hereby certify, pursuant to the provisions of California Government Code Section 66492 et. seq., that the subdivision designated on the map entitled is subject to the following City & County property taxes and Special Assessments which are a lien on the property but which taxes are not yet due:

Block No.

3576

Lot No. 090

Address:

3420 18Th St

Estimated probable assessed value of property within the proposed Subdivision/Parcel

Map:

\$5,516,337

Established or estimated tax rate:

1.2000%

Estimated taxes liened but not yet due:

\$66,197.00

Amount of Assessments not yet due:

\$810.00

These estimated taxes and special assessments have been paid.

Den 24.45

David Augustine, Tax Collector

Dated this 29th day of April. This certificate is valid for the earlier of 60 days from this date or December 31, 2016. If this certificate is no longer valid please contact the Office of Treasurer and Tax Collector to obtain another certificate.

ď	
-	
	7
Œ	
7	•

WNER'S STATEMENT:	RECORDER'S STATEMENT:
WE HEREBY STATE THAT WE ARE ALL THE OWNERS OF AND HOLDERS OF SECURITY INTEREST OR ANY SOME RICHT, TITLE, OR INTEREST IN AND TO THE REAL PROPERTY INCLUDED WITHIN THE UBUNISION SHOWN LIVED HIS MART. THAT WE ARE THE OMLY PERSONS WHOSE CONSENT IS ECCESSARY TO PASS A CLEAR TITLE TO SAID REAL PROPERTY, THAT WE HEREBY CONSENT TO MAKING AND RECORDING OF SAID MAP AS SHOWN WITHIN THE DISTINCTIVE BORDERIUM; THAT	FILED THIS
AID MAP CONSTITUTES AND CONSISTS OF A SURVEY MAP SHOWING MAUMENTATION ON THE ROUND WITHIN THE MEANING OF PARRIGAPHS I 120 AND 428 OF THE CIVIL CODE OF THE STATE F CALLEDRIVE: AND THAT WE HEREBY CONSENT TO THE MAKING AND RECORDING OF SAID MAP URSUANT TO DIVISION 4, PART 5, CHAPTER 3, ARTICLE 4 OF THE CIVIL CODE OF THE STATE OF ALIFORNIA:	SIGNED
WITNESS WHEREOF, WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, HAVE CAUSED THIS STATEMENT TO BE EXECUTED.	•
WNERS:	TRUSTEE / BENEFICIARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:
EIMON'LLC, A CALIFORNIA-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	CALIFORNIA PROPERTY FUNDING LLC
no : 100 -	NAME OF TRUSTEE / BENEFICIARY:
()) () AMONE, MANAGING MEMBER	A STOCKED STOCKED STOCKED
	MARKING MEMBER
	BY: / TITLE:
•	Service .
	TEA DEIKEL
WNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:	PRINT NAME:
WNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:	
NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE BENTITY OF THE MONITURAL WICH SIGNOD THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS THACKED, AND OUT THE TRUTHIPHULESS. ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.	A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VENIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE MONIFOLAL WHO SONED THE GOODWINST TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT POOCUMENT.
TATE OF CALIFORNIA .)	STATE OF CAUFORNIA ,)
OUNTY OF Son Pracuses	COUNTY OF San Harcisco
N. Hay IT 2016 BEFORE ME, FOLKIN M. Malay NOTARY PUBLIC	ON May 11 2016 BEFORE ME, HOLEN M. HOLLOY, NOTARY PUBLIC (INSERT NAME)
ERSONALLY APPEARED: Hichael Manore	PERSONALLY APPEARED: Icd Deikel
MO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE AMERIES (SARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTINUENT AND ACKONIME DEED TO ME THAT ECSMETTHEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HISHERTHEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY ISHERTHEIR SIGNATURES) ON THE INSTINUENT THE PRISON(S) OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED. DECOUTED THE INSTINUENT.	WHO PROVED TO BE ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) IMPIOSE NAMES! SVARE'S UBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEGGED TO HE THAT HE'SHE'THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS MERIT THE PERSON(S) OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.
CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CAUFORNIA THAT HE FORECOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
ITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL	WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL
Holen H. Holley delen H. Holley	Helen M. Moday Helen M. Mollory
the state of the s	DIA TOTAL

July 11th 2018

SAN FRANCISCO

COMMISSION EXPIRES:

PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESS:

20 74192 COMMISSION # OF NOTARY:

SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT:

THIS MAP WAS PREPARED BY ME, OR UNDER MY DIRECTION, AND IS BASED UPON A FIELD SURVEY IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SUBDIVISION MAP ACT AND LOCAL. ORDINANCE AT THE REQUEST OF MICHAEL MANONE ON JULY 2 USE. I THERESY STATE THAT ALL THE MONIMENTS ARE OF THE CHARACTER AND OCCUPY THE POSITIONS MOICHED. OR THAT THEY MILL BE SET IN THOSE POSITIONS ESPECIAL BUILDY I, AND THAT THE MONIMENTS ARE, OR MILL BE, SUPPRIOT TO CAMBLE THE SURVEY TO BE RETRACED, AND THAT THIS FINAL MAP SUBSTANTIAL TO CONFORMS TO THE CONDITIONALLY APPROVED TENTATIVE MAP.



2074192

COMMISSION # OF NOTARY:

DATE:

CITY AND COUNTY SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT:

I HEREBY STATE THAT I HAVE EXAMINED THIS MAP; THAT THE SUBDIVISION AS SHOWN IS THEREST STATE THAT I HAVE EXAMINED THIS MAY, THAT I THE SUBDIVISION AS SHOWN IS SUBSTANTIALLY THE SAME AS TA PPEARED ON THE TEMTATIVE MAP, AND ANY APPROVED ALTERATIONS THEREOF, THAT ALL PROVISIONS OF THE CALIFORNIA SUBDIVISION MAP ACT AND ANY LOCAL ORDINANCES APPLICABLE AT THE TIME OF THE APPROVAL OF THE TENTATIVE MAP HAVE BEEN COMPLED MITH AND THAT I AM SATISFIED THIS MAP IS TECHNICALLY COGRECIT.

BRUCE R. STORRS, CITY AND COUNTY SURVEYOR CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

DATE JUNE 10 2016



FINAL MAP NO. 8774 A MIXED-USE (16 UNIT RESIDENTIAL & 1 UNIT COMMERCIAL) **CONDOMINIUM PROJECT**

BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY AS DESCRIBED IN THAT CERTAIN DEED FILED FOR RECORD ON SEPTEMBER 12, 2014, DOCUMENT NUMBER 2014-J949021-00 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO,

ALSO BEING A PART OF MISSION BLOCK NO. 69

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

CALIFORNIA APRIL, 2016



Frederick T. Seher & Associates, Inc. PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS 841 LOMBARD STREET, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133 PHONE (415) 921-7690 FAX (415) 921-7655

SHEET ONE OF THREE SHEETS

APN: 3576-090 3420 18TH STREET

COMMISSION EXPIRES:

PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESS:

JOB # 1889-15

TAX STATEMENT:
I, ANGELA CALVILLO, CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALPONIA, DO HEREM'S TISTE THAT THE SUBDIVIDER HAS FILED. STATEMENT FROM THE THEASURE AND TAX COLLECTOR OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, SHOWING THAT ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS OF HIS OR HER OFFICE THERE ARE NO LIENS AGAINST THIS SUBDIVISION OR ANY PART THEREOF FOR UNFAID STATE, COUNTY, MUNICIPAL OR LOCAL TAXES, OR SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS COLLECTED AS TAXES.
DAY OF
CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO STATE OF CAUFORNIA
CLERK'S STATEMENT: I, ANGEL CALVILLO, CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CAUPORINA, HEREBY STATE THAT SAID BOARD OF SUPERVISORS BY
ITS MOTION NO
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY HAND AND CAUSED THE SEAL OF THE OFFICE TO BE AFFIXED.
BY. CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO STATE OF CALIFORNIA
APPROVALS:
THIS MAP IS APPROVED THIS 10 TH DAY OF JUNE 2016 BY ORDER NO. 184972
BY: DATE:
MOHAMMED NURU DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS AND ADVISORY AGENCY CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO STATE OF CALIFORNIA
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DENNIS J. HERRERA, CITY ATTORNEY
BY
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS' APPROVAL:
ON
OF SUPERVISORS IN FILE NO.

GENERAL NOTES:

A) THIS MAP IS THE SURVEY MAP PORTION OF A CONDOMINIUM PLAN AS DESCRIBED IN CALIFORNIA CIVIL CODE SECTIONS 4120 AND 4285. THIS CONDOMINIUM PROJECT IS MATTED TO A MAXIMUM NUMBER OF SIXTEEN (16) DWELLING UNITS AND ONE (1) COMMERCIAL UNIT.

8) ALL INGRESS(ES), EGRESS(ES), PATH(S) OF TRAVEL, FIRE/EMERGENCY EXT(S) AND EXTING COMPONENTS, EXIT PATHWAY(S), AND PASSAGEWAY(S), STARWAY(S), CORRIDOR(S), ELEVATOR(S), AND COMMON USE ACCESSIBLE FEATURE(S) AND FACILITIES SUCH AS RESTROOMS THAT THE BUILDING GOOD REQUIRES POR COMMON USE SHALL BE HELD IN COMMON UNDIVIDED INTEREST.

C) UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE IN THE GOVERNING DOCUMENTS OF A CONDOMINIUM HOMEOWIERS' ASSOCIATION, INCLUDING ITS CONDITIONS, COVENAITS, AND RESTRICTIONS, THE HOMEOWIERS' ASSOCIATION SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE, IN PERPETUITY, FOR THE MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, AND REPLACEMENT OF:

(I) ALL GENERAL USE COMMON AREA IMPROVEMENTS; AND
(II) ALL FRONTING SIDEMALKS, ALL PERRINTED OR INVERNITED PRIVATE ENCROACHMENTS AND
PRIVATELY MAINTAINED STREET THEES FRONTING THE PROPERTY, AND ANY OTHER DBUIGATION
IMPOSED ON PROPERTY OWNERS PROTTING A PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY PURSUANT TO THE PUBLIC
WORKS CODE OR OTHER APPLICABLE MUNICIPAL CODES.

D) IN THE EVENT THE AREAS (DENTIFIED IN ICID) ARE MOT PROPERLY MAINTAINED, REPAIRED, AND REPLACED ACCORDING TO THE COTT SECURIBENTS, SUCH MEROWHER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO THE BUTTENT OF HISMER PROPORTIONATE OBJUGATION TO THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION FOR THE MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, AND REPLACEMENT OF THOSE AREAS, PAULUE OF INDICETAKE SUCH MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, AND REPLACEMENT MAY RESULT IN CITY EMPORCEMENT AND REPLACEMENT MAY RESULT IN CITY EMPORCEMENT AND ARTHMENT ACTIONS AGAINST THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION AND/OT THE MONIFOLD THE MAINTENANCE REPAIR AND INCIDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPOSITION OF A LIEN AGAINST THE HOMEOWNERS PROPERTY.

E) APPROVAL OF THIS MAP SHALL NOT BE DEEMED APPROVAL OF THE DESIGN, LOCATION, SIZE, DENSITY OR USE OF ANY STRUCTURE(S) OR ANGILLARY AREAS OF THE PROPERTY ASSOCIATED WITH STRUCTURES, NEW OR BRISTING, WHICH HAVE NOT BEEN REVIEWED OR APPROVED BY APPROPRIATE CITY AGENCIES NOR SHALL SUCH APPROVAL CONSTITUTE A WAIVER OF THE SUBDIVIDER'S OBLICATION TO BASTE ANY OTISTANDING MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLATIONS, ANY STRUCTURES CONSTRUCTED SUBSEQUENT TO APPROVAL OF THIS FINAL MAP SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL RELEVANT MUNICIPAL CODES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE FLANNING, HOUSING AND SULLING CODES, INCLUDING SUT NOT LIMITED TO THE FLANNING, HOUSING AND SULLING CODES, INCLUDING SURY APPLICATION FOR REQUIRED PERMITS.

F) BAY WINDOWS, FIRE ESCAPES AND OTHER ENGROACHMENTS (IF ANY SHOWN HEREON, THAT FOR THAT MAY BE CONSTRUCTED) ONTO OR OVER 18TH STREET AND SAN CARLOS STREET ARE PERMITTED THROUGH AND ARE SUBJECT TO THE RESTRICTIONS SET FORTH IN THE BUILDING CONVEY ANY OWNERSHIP INTEREST IN SUCH ENGROACHMENT AREAS TO THE OWNERSHIP.

G) SIGNIFICANT ENCROACHMENTS, TO THE EXTENT THEY WERE VISIBLE AND OBSERVED, ARE NOTED HEREON HOWEVER, IT IS ACKNOWLEDGED THAT OTHER ENCROACHMENTS FROMONTO ADJOINING FROPERTIES MAY ENSIT OR BE CONSTRUCTED. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY OF THE PROPERTY OWNERS INVOLVED TO RESCUYE ANY ISSUES THAT MAY ARISE FROM ANY ENCROACHMENTS WHETHER DEPOTED HEREON OR FROT. THIS MAP DOES NOT PURPORY TO CONVEY ANY OWNERSHIP INTEREST IN AN ENCROACHMENT AREA TO ANY PROPERTY OWNER.

NOTES:

THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS AS DESCRIBED IN THE FOLLOWING RECORDED DOCUMENTS:

NOTICE OF SPECIAL RESTRICTIONS UNDER THE PLANNING CODE RECORDED ON NOVEMBER 25, 2014 DOC, 2014-J970956-20

"NOTICE OF SPECIAL RESTRICTIONS UNDER THE PLANNING CODE" RECORDED ON AUGUST 15, 2014 DOC. 2014-J927607-00

FINAL MAP NO. 8774 A MIXED-USE (16 UNIT RESIDENTIAL & 1 UNIT COMMERCIAL). CONDOMINIUM PROJECT

BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY AS DESCRIBED IN THAT CERTAIN DEED FILED FOR RECORD ON SEPTEMBER 12, 2014, DOCUMENT NUMBER 2014-1949021-00 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.

ALSO BEING A PART OF MISSION BLOCK NO. 69

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

CALIFORNIA APRIL, 2016



Frederick T. Seher & Associates, Inc. PROFESSIONAL LIAND SURVEYORS 411 LOMBARD STREET, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 24133 PHONE (110) 221-7550 FAX (416) 221-7555

SHEET TWO OF THREE SHEETS

APN: 3576-090 3420 18TH STREET

